

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 5/25/2018

DEPT. WWTP

SUBJECT: **Sludge Thickener Improvement Project**

LD Docsa Associates, Inc.  
General Contractors  
300 S. 8th Street  
Kalamazoo, MI 49009

Process Piping & Equip, Inc.  
435 Union Street  
Milford, MI 48381

Midwest Power Systems, Inc.  
2401 Hickory Oak  
Milford, MI 48380

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	PRICE
1	Mobilization (5% Max)	1	LSUM	\$ 26,990.00	\$ 26,990.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
2	Demolition and Structural	1	LSUM	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$59,200.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	Electrical	1	LSUM	\$ 218,250.00	\$ 218,250.00	\$151,100.00	\$ 151,100.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
4	Thickener Mechanism & Appurtenance	1	LSUM	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$213,200.00	\$ 213,200.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
5	Process Piping	1	LSUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Painting	3600	Sft	\$ 9.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$7.055556	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 8.33	\$ 29,988.00
7	Tank Coating	800	Sft	\$ 7.95	\$ 6,360.00	\$51.25	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 10,000.00
Local Preference Adjustment							\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 539,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 539,800.00</b>	<b>\$ 539,800.00</b>	<b>\$ 601,488.00</b>	<b>\$ 601,488.00</b>

TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE: \$2,500

DEPT. HEAD: *Ann Y. Quinn* GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE EXPIRATION DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

PURCH. AGENT: *Laura A. Kelly* WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE EXPIRATION DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

STAFF REC.: *Debbie K. Hunt* SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP EXPIRATION DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

AWARDED: \_\_\_\_\_

COUNCIL APPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_

PO NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 5/22/2018  
 DEPT. WWTP

SUBJECT: **Sludge Thickener Improvement Project**

Gerace Construction  
 4055 S. Saginaw Rd.  
 Midland, MI 48640-8501

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (5% Max)	1	LSUM	\$ 31,546.00	\$ 31,546.00				
2	Demolition and Structural	1	LSUM	\$ 144,454.00	\$ 144,454.00				
3	Electrical	1	LSUM	\$ 225,400.00	\$ 225,400.00				
4	Thickener Mechanism & Appurtenance	1	LSUM	\$ 179,206.00	\$ 179,206.00				
5	Process Piping	1	LSUM	\$ 30,760.00	\$ 30,760.00				
6	Painting	3600	Sft	\$ 3.57	\$ 12,852.00				
7	Tank Coating	800	Sft	\$ 8.39	\$ 6,714.00				
					\$ 2,500.00				
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 633,432.00</b>				

TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE: